

Consolidated Supplementary Schedules

[Schedule of Borrowings]

Category	(Thousands of yen)			
	Starting balance in fiscal 2018	Ending balance in fiscal 2018	Average interest rate (%)	Repayment
Short-term loans payable	¥ 191,660	¥ 383,200	1.0	–
Current portion of long-term loans payable	836,382	587,606	1.5	–
Long-term loans payable (excluding current portion)	1,637,685	1,223,263	1.6	2019 to 2022
Total	¥2,868,475	¥2,194,069	–	–

Notes: 1. Average interest rate represents the weighted-average interest rate for the balance at November 30, 2018.

2. Scheduled repayments of long-term loans payable (excluding current portion) and other interest-bearing debt (excluding current portion) due within five years subsequent to November 30, 2018 are as follows.

	(Thousands of yen)				
	Due after one year through two years	Due after two years through three years	Due after three years through four years	Due after four years through five years	Due after five years
Long-term loans payable	¥940,474	¥204,689	¥78,099	¥–	¥–

[Schedule of Asset Retirement Obligations]

The schedule of asset retirement obligations is omitted from record in these financial statements as the matters that must be recorded in this statement are disclosed as a note in conformity with Article 15-23 of the Ordinance on Consolidated Financial Statements.

[Other]

Quarterly and other information for fiscal 2018

(Cumulative period)	(Thousands of yen)			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fiscal year
Net sales	¥4,006,728	¥6,009,732	¥8,826,992	¥11,125,302
Profit (loss) before income taxes	1,232,357	1,082,013	1,228,870	(265,125)
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent	1,216,841	1,020,242	1,044,308	(473,969)
Net income (loss) per share (Yen)	¥81.75	¥68.53	¥70.13	¥(31.82)

(Quarterly period)	(Yen)			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fiscal year
Net income (loss) per share	¥81.75	¥(13.20)	¥1.62	¥(101.89)